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Newsletter 1			Tuesday 11th September 2018
[bookmark: _GoBack]Dear Parents
It has been a very successful start to the new term. The children have settled quickly into their new classes and it has been great to begin to get to know the new Nursery and Reception children. 
New Staff / Returning Staff
We are delighted to welcome Miss Narain (teaching in Cedar Class) and Mr Gibbons (teaching in Willow Class) to Woodlands Primary and hope that they will enjoy their time here.  
Contact Details
If your landline, mobile numbers, home address or emergency contacts change then please inform the school      immediately. It is vital that we have up to date information so that we can contact you quickly if your child becomes        unwell in school.
School Uniform
It has been great to see so many children coming into school wearing smart new uniforms. 
2018 Price List: Jumpers £11.00, Cardigans £13.00, Children’s Fleece £14.50, PE T-Shirts £4.00 (Small Adult Size £5.00), 
Book Bags £5.00. To pre-order: Waterproof Fleece £18 / Zip Up Fleece £18.
Could you please ensure that all uniform and PE Kit is named with a permanent marker or label.
Clubs
Orchestra (for Y5 & Y6 this term – Y4 will start in the Spring Term) – starts tomorrow and will run every Wednesday.
Choir (Key Stage 2) – This will now be on a Tuesday lunchtime from 1.00-1.30pm – it will start today - Tuesday 11th 
September. 
Homework Club (for Year 3, Year 4 and Year 5) – This will continue to run on a Tuesday after school from 3.20-4.15pm 
The first session will be next week – Tuesday 18th September. A separate letter will go out with all the dates for 2018-19.
Violin Music lessons in school will start on Wednesday 12th September.

Attendance
As dictated by legislation Wiltshire Council has a Code of Conduct governing the issuing of Penalty Notices, it was written in line with The Education (Penalty Notice) (England) Regulations 2007 and has been agreed with all Wiltshire Schools and ratified by council members, to the effect that a Penalty Notice could be issued where an absence has not been authorised by a school. All parents are duly informed by schools of this power.

In Wiltshire any instance of unauthorised leave of absence for a pupil for periods of 10 sessions (5 school days) or more would automatically be liable to a Penalty Notice being issued to one or both parents in accordance with the agreed Code of Conduct.

***** Advance Notice - Teacher TD Day *****
The school will be closed on Monday 5th November.
Important dates for Term 1 and Term 2 are overleaf.

Matthew Kitley
Headteacher



AUTUMN TERM DIARY DATES 2018
TERM 1

Wednesday 12th September	3.30-4.30pm Orchestra Starts (every Wednesday)
Tuesday 18th September	3.20-4.15pm Homework Club Starts (Y3, Y4 & Y5) 
Saturday 15th September	Boys’ 11+ Test – Bishop Wordsworth
Saturday 22nd September		Girls’ 11+Test – South Wilts
Monday 1st October	West Salisbury Cluster Football Tournament at Broad Chalk (Boys’ and Girls’ Teams)
Monday 8th October			2.45pm Parents invited in to read with their children
Tuesday 9th October			9.30am Harvest Festival Assembly – all parents invited
Friday 12th October			Non School Uniform Day 1 – bring in £1 for PTA funds
Friday 19th October			PTFA Halloween Disco – main hall
					Acorn, Ash & Cedar Class – 5.00-6.00pm
					Hazel, Willow, Beech & Maple Class – 6.00-7.30pm 
Wednesday 24th October		Last Day of Term 1
			
Half Term Thursday 25th October – Friday 2nd November 

TERM 2

Monday 5th November		SCHOOL CLOSED TD DAY
Tuesday 6th November		West Salisbury Cluster Netball Tournament
Tuesday 6th November		2.30pm Y1 / Y2 Phonics Workshop 	
Monday 19th November		3.30-5.30pm Whole School Open Evening 
Tuesday 20th November		3.30-5.30pm Whole School Open Evening  
Friday 23rd November		Non School Uniform Day 2 – bring in a bottle for the tombola
Monday 26th November		2.45pm Parents invited in to read with their children
Monday 3rd December		2.45pm PTFA Christmas Bazaar
Friday 7th December		Y4 & Y6 to the Salisbury Playhouse Pantomime
Friday 7th December		School Christmas Disco
					 Acorn, Ash & Cedar Class – 5.00-6.00pm
					Hazel, Willow, Beech & Maple Class – 6.00-7.30pm
Tuesday 11th December		Foundation Stage Christmas Concert
Wednesday 12th December		2.00pm Christmas Concert Day 1				
Thursday 13th December		2.00pm Christmas Concert Day 2
Friday 14th December		2.00pm Key Stage 1 Nativity (Ash Class & Cedar Class)
Tuesday 18th December		9.30am Christmas Assembly – all parents invited
Wednesday 19th December		pm Christmas Parties & Father Christmas Visit
Friday 21st December 	1.00pm School Closes end of Term 2 – start of Christmas holiday
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